Insert full name of
company

Insert full name and
address

Insert date

Presenter’'s name,

address and reference
{if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of Discharge of
Administration Order

Pursuant to Section 18(4) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 2.19

S.18(4)

For Official Use

Company Number

[ 03186062

|

Choice Office Furniture Limited

I’'We | M Rose and R M Young
Brampton House Mews

10 Queen Street

Newcastle under Lyme

administrator(s) of the company hereby give notice that on

[ 17/10/2002

the administration order was discharged. An office copy of the s

attached.

awos 1 W

aid order of discharge is

Dated , ’Z [ 01 (Oj

C1D
Choice Office Furniture Limited

I M Rose and R M Young
Poppleton & Appleby
Brampton House Mews
10 Queen Street
Newcastle under Lyme
Staffordshire ST5 1ED

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow

Insolvency Section

COMPANIES HOUSE

*ANITADGD™

For Official Use

Post Room

T

0700
18/06/08




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Case No. 1463 of
CHANCERY DIVISION

COMPANIES COURT

MANCHESTER DISTRICT REGISTRY

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 R S
AND IN THE MATTER OF CHOICE OFFICE FURNITURE LIMITED |

ORDER

BEFORE His Honour Judge Howarth sitting as a judge of this Court on 9™ December
2002
UPON THE APPLICATION of Choice Office Fumniture Limited ( “the Company™)
whose registered office is situated at Unit 3 Ogden Road Hanley Stoke-on-Trent
Staffordshire ST1 3BX presented to the Court on 25™ November 2002 by Robert
Michael Young and Ian Michael Rose of Poppleton & Appleby Licensed Insolvency
Practitioners of Brampton House Mews 10 Queen Street Newcastle-under-Lyme,
Staffordshire STS 1ED the joint Administrators of the Company (“the Applicants”)
AND UPON HEARING Counsel for the Applicants
AND UPON READING those documents recorded in the Court file as having been ~
read
IT IS ORDERED:
1. that the Administration order dated 19™ July 2002 be discharged.pursuant to
section 18 of the Insolvency Act 1986;
2. that the Applicants be discharged as Administrators of the Company 28 days
after filing their final report;

3. the costs of this application be paid as an expense of the administration

Robert Dar yshire
Counsel for the Applicants




